## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Chandahandi



(Affiliated to NCVT, New Delhi, DGET- 12/01/2016 TC/08/10/2016) At/Po- Phatki, Ps- Chandahandi, Dist- Nabarangpur, Pin- 764077, Odisha E mail- principal.itichandahandi@gmail.com, Mob- 8249629335 www.govtitichandahandi.co.in



Letter No. 642 /Dt. 25-08-2021

## Walk in Interview

Persons having minimum qualifications as mentioned against the posts are required to attend an interview with original testimonials along with Curriculum Vitae (CV) as per the programme given below to work as Part Time Guest Instructor(PTGI) for the academic session 2020-21 as per the remuneration approved by the DTE&T, Odisha, Cuttack from time to time.

SI	Name of the	Qualification& Experience	Date & Time of	Place of
No	post		Interview	Interview
01	PTGI, MMV	1. ITI in MMV with 3 years relevant Teaching/		
	(Mechanic	Industry Experience.		
	Motor	2. Diploma in Automobile/ Mechanical with 02	03.09.2021	ITI,
	Vehicle)	years relevant Teaching/ Industry Experience.	At 11.00 AM	Chandahandi
		3. B. E/ B. Tech in Automobile/ Mechanical with		
		01 year relevant Teaching/ Industry Experience.		
		NB: Must have a minimum LMV Driving License.		

- 1. Preference will be given to retired ATO/TO having requisite qualification.
- 2. No travelling expenses will be reimbursed /paid to the candidates for attending the interview.
- 3. The PTGI engagement is purely an hourly basis and can be terminated at any time without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4. No formed engage/ appointment order in any form with be issued to the Part Time Guest Instructor (PTGI).
- 5. The services of the Part Time Guest Instructor (PTGI) shall be need based.
- 6. Payment to the Part Time Guest Instructor (PTGI) should be made strictly in accordance to the Government approved rate of hourly remuneration for the theoretical and practical classes.

Principal
TI Chandahandi

Goyt. ITI, Chandahandi

Memo No. 643 /Dt. 25-08-2021/

Copy to General Notice Board of ITI, Chandahandi/ Notice Board of Tahasildar, Chandahandi/ Notice Board to BDO, Chandahandi / Notice Board of District Employment Officer of Nabarangpur wide publication.

Principal

Govt. ITI, Chandahandi